2 Applications
 Multi-rail point-of-load regulation;
CPU and GPU power supply
 Power supply for ASIC chips
such as CPLDs, DSPs, FPGAs, etc.
Four DC/DC converters, each outputting 4A, capable of being paralleled for
a total of 16A SIPPackaged PowerModule

samples: bake at 125°C for more than 48 hours.
Ordering Information
2. Regular size type
Product Model
Input Output
Efficiency Enable
Voltage
Packaging Grade
Temperature
range (Case
temperature)
Packaging
Input
Range
Nominal
Input
Output
range
Nominal
Output
FHT4644HIY 4.0-14V 12V 0.6-5.5V 5.0, 3.3, 2.5,1.5V 92% 1.2-14V BGA
(leaded)
industrial
grade
-40-125°C Tray
FHT4644HIY#PBF 4.0-14V 12V 0.6-5.5V 5.0, 3.3, 2.5,1.5V 92% 1.2-14V BGA
(lead-free)
industrial
grade
-40-125°C Tray
FHT4644HIV#PBF 4.0-14V 12V 0.6-5.5V 5.0, 3.3, 2.5,1.5V 92% 1.2-14V LGA
(lead-free)
industrial
grade
-40-125°C Tray
FHT4644HMY 4.0-14V 12V 0.6-5.5V 5.0, 3.3, 2.5,1.5V 92% 1.2-14V BGA
(leaded)
general
military
grade
-55-125°C Tray
FHT4644HMY#PBF 4.0-14V 12V 0.6-5.5V 5.0, 3.3, 2.5,1.5V 92% 1.2-14V BGA
(lead-free)
general
military
grade
-55-125°C Tray
FHT4644HMV#PBF 4.0-14V 12V 0.6-5.5V 5.0, 3.3, 2.5,1.5V 92% 1.2-14V LGA
(lead-free)
general
military
grade
-55-125°C Tray
3. Ultra-thin size type
Product Model
Input Output
Efficiency Enable
Voltage
Packaging Grade Temperature
range (Case
temperature)
Packaging
Input
Range
Nominal
Input
Output
range
Nominal
Output
FHT4644HLIY 4.0-14V 12V 0.6-5.5V 5.0, 3.3,
2.5,1.5V